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BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.D51 0.00 0.000 3.0 12.0 36.0

BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.401 1.00 0.167 3.0 15.0 45.0

BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.402 1.00 0.167 3.0 13.0 39.0

2.00 0.333 9.0 40.0 120.0

BE FT BIZAL N        ASBE231.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

BE FT BIZAL N        ASBE401.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 33.0 33.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 49.0 81.0

BE FT FRIESNER       ECON321.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

BE FT GOLDSBY M      MNGT445.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0

BE FT GOLDSBY M      MNGT452.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 34.0 102.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 63.0 189.0

BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E  ACCT202.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0

BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E  ACCT401.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 40.0 120.0

BE FT KIM K          ACCT201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

BE FT NOLAN E        CIS 288.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

BE FT NOLAN E        CIS 476.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 46.0 138.0

BE FT QUDDUS M       ECON209.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

BE FT SAXBY C        MKTG448.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

BE FT WADE D         ACCT303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

BE FT WADE D         ACCT311.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 23.0 69.0

TOTAL BE FULL TIME 42.00 7.000 49.0 359.0 1011.0
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BE PT SCHULTZ D      DSCI445.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

TOTAL BE PART TIME 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

TOTAL BE 45.00 7.500 52.0 377.0 1065.0

EH FT BAKER C        SOCW652.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

EH FT BAKER C        SOCW Adm 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 3.0 15.0 45.0

EH FT BLAKE M        SOCW239.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

EH FT BOOSTROM R     EDUC603.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

EH FT BOOSTROM R     Grad Prog Dir 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 3.0 19.0 57.0

EH FT BOYD K         PED 199.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

1.00 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

EH FT BOYD S         EDUC355.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

EH FT CHASE M        EDUC621.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW326.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW692.701 0.00 0.000 3.0 11.0 33.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW692.702 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

6.00 1.000 9.0 37.0 111.0

EH FT DIVINE J       EDUC601.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

EH FT GOODEN S       EDUC490.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

EH FT GOODEN S       EDUC590.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 20.0 60.0

3.00 0.500 6.0 26.0 78.0

EH FT HAMON J        EDUC490.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 2.0 6.0

EH FT HAMON J        EDUC590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.00 0.500 6.0 25.0 75.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 182.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 12.0 12.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 295.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 491.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 499.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
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EH FT KRACK P        PED 499.403 0.00 0.000 5.0 1.0 5.0

EH FT KRACK P        Aquatic Dir 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

5.00 0.833 15.0 32.0 74.0

EH FT MEYER J        EDUC346.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0

EH FT MEYER J        EDUC347.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 49.0 147.0

EH FT NORTHCRAFT K   SOCW625.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT NORTHCRAFT K   SW Field Dir 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT PRICE C Dept Chair 6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

EH FT TOMPKINS R     EDUC588.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

TOTAL EH FULL TIME 63.00 10.500 67.0 306.0 884.0

EH PT DEUSNER L      SOCW400.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

EH PT DOMIZIO R      EDUC490.403 3.00 0.500 3.0 3.0 9.0

EH PT DOMIZIO R      EDUC590.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

3.00 0.500 6.0 5.0 15.0

EH PT HESSE C        PED 185.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 16.0 16.0

EH PT HESSE C        PED 186.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 18.0 18.0

2.00 0.333 2.0 34.0 34.0

EH PT MATTHEWS S     EDUC214.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

EH PT SCHWARTZ G     PED 114.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 14.0 14.0

EH PT SCHWARTZ G     PED 123.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 23.0 23.0

2.00 0.333 2.0 37.0 37.0

EH PT WEBER J        SOCW671.702 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

EH PT WOLLIN K       EDUC243.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

TOTAL EH PART TIME 19.00 3.167 22.0 145.0 293.0

TOTAL EH 82.00 13.667 89.0 451.0 1177.0
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LA FT AAKHUS M       HUM 212.403 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

LA FT AAKHUS M       HUM 222.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 34.0 102.0

LA FT BLACK D        RTV 400.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

LA FT CARROLL R      ADV 241.D51 0.00 0.000 3.0 8.0 24.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 261.D51 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.00 1.000 12.0 53.0 159.0

LA FT EVERETT W      ENG 417.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

LA FT EVERETT W      ENG 599.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

0.00 0.000 6.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT FELTON M       PSY 261.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

LA FT GRAHAM M       ENG 303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA FT HART B         ENG 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

LA FT HART B         ENG 251.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 44.0 132.0

LA FT HAYES SPAN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

LA FT HUBBELL D      THTR121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT HUERTA T       SPAN203.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 241.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 400.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      SPCH101.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.00 1.000 12.0 38.0 114.0

LA FT KIRSCH W       POLS101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

LA FT KIRSCH W       POLS498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 8.0 24.0

3.00 0.500 6.0 26.0 78.0
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LA FT MORRIS J       RTV 356.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

LA FT MUSSARD R      PHIL200.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 35.0 105.0

LA FT MUSSARD R      PHIL363.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 53.0 159.0

LA FT OCONNOR I      HIST111.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT PALLADINO J    PSY 322.D51 0.00 0.000 3.0 30.0 90.0

0.00 0.000 3.0 30.0 90.0

LA FT PITZER D       HIST102.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

LA FT RHODES A       ENG 301.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

LA FT RINKS J        LIBA497.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 150.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 7.0 7.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.402 0.00 0.000 1.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.403 0.00 0.000 1.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 400.403 0.00 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 496.401 0.00 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 456.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

6.00 1.000 10.0 40.0 104.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 105.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 499.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 5.0 15.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 599.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 4.0 12.0

LA FT RIVERS T       LBST590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

6.00 1.000 12.0 20.0 60.0

LA FT ROAT R         COMM192.D51 0.00 0.000 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT ROAT R         COMM192.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 281.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

6.00 1.000 21.0 43.0 129.0

LA FT VONFUHRMANN E  HUM 211.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
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LA FT WAITMAN M      HUM 212.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 35.0 105.0

LA FT WAITMAN M      HUM 212.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 67.0 201.0

LA FT WATERS K       ART 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

LA FT WATERS K       ART 395.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 45.0 135.0

LA FT YORK R         ENG 101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

LA FT YORK R         ENG 101.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 39.0 117.0

LA FT ZEHR S         SOC 121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0

LA FT ZEHR S         SOC 370.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 43.0 129.0

TOTAL LA FULL TIME 105.00 17.500 155.0 752.0 2238.0

LA PT ALLEY GERM102.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

LA PT BESCHEA, F FREN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

LA PT BRAYSMITH E    ART 273.401 4.00 0.667 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA PT BRAYSMITH E    JRN 273.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

4.00 0.667 6.0 18.0 54.0

LA PT GREER J        MUS 301.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 17.0 34.0

2.00 0.333 2.0 17.0 34.0

LA PT O'DANIEL S     SPCH101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA PT O'DANIEL S     SPCH107.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 34.0 102.0

TOTAL LA PART TIME 18.00 3.000 20.0 85.0 238.0

TOTAL LA 123.00 20.500 175.0 837.0 2476.0

NH FT BAXTER T       REST293.701 1.00 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

NH FT BAXTER T       REST391.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 13.0 27.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  480.402 0.00 0.000 2.0 1.0 2.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  480.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  490.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  498.N01 3.00 0.500 3.0 5.0 15.0
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3.00 0.500 11.0 8.0 23.0

NH FT HOEHN G NURS 351.001 0.00 0.000 3.0 7.0 21.0

NH FT HOEHN G NURS 351.002 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

3.00 0.500 6.0 18.0 54.0

NH FT HOOPER R       REST205.701 1.00 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

NH FT HOOPER R       REST206.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 12.0 24.0

NH FT McCULLOUGH ADMIN ASSGN 4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH FT REED/TRIPP     RADT212.701 2.00 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

2.00 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

NH FT ST CLAIR J ADMIN ASSGN 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH FT TRIPP C        RADT198.701 2.00 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

2.00 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

TOTAL NH FULL TIME 25.00 4.167 29.0 81.0 188.0

NH PT BENTLEY C ADMIN ASSGN 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT GENTRY ADMIN ASSGN 4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT KAHRE C ADMIN ASSGN 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT MILLER K ADMIN ASSGN 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL NH PART TIME 9.00 1.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL NH 34.00 5.667 29.0 81.0 188.0

SE FT BANDOLI J      BIOL122.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

SE FT BARNETT J      BIOL492.405 0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

SE FT BEAVEN L       MATH104.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 28.0 112.0
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4.00 0.667 4.0 28.0 112.0

SE FT BLUNT S        CHEM141.401 4.75 0.792 4.0 15.0 60.0

4.75 0.792 4.0 15.0 60.0

SE FT COLLINS J      CHEM107.701 5.25 0.875 4.0 16.0 64.0

SE FT COLLINS J      CHEM141.401 0.75 0.125 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 4.0 16.0 64.0

SE FT FREUDENBURG G  MATH100.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

SE FT FREUDENBURG G  MATH112.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 14.0 28.0

5.00 0.833 5.0 24.0 58.0

SE FT GORDON S       BIOL251.D51 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

SE FT GUNDERSEN D    BIOL492.406 0.50 0.083 1.0 1.0 1.0

SE FT GUNDERSEN D    BIOL492.407 1.00 0.167 2.0 2.0 4.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 3.0 5.0

SE FT HANKINS M      CHEM103.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

SE FT HANKINS M      CHEM161.401 3.00 0.500 4.0 16.0 64.0

6.00 1.000 7.0 29.0 103.0

SE FT HEO S          MATH108.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 25.0 100.0

SE FT HEO S          MATH331.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

7.00 1.167 7.0 39.0 142.0

SE FT KALVELAGE B    BIOL251.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

SE FT KING N         GEOL101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 53.0 159.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 53.0 159.0

SE FT KINSEY D       MATH215.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0

SE FT KINSEY D       MATH611.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 99.0

SE FT MARR J         BIOL491.401 0.50 0.083 1.0 4.0 4.0

SE FT MARR J         BIOL491.402 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 5.0 6.0

SE FT MCCLOUD E      BIOL492.409 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

SE FT MOHR D         MATH230.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 35.0 140.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 35.0 140.0
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SE FT ROSENDALE TECH102X501 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT ROSENDALE ADM-C DEV 0.00 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT SHAW M         BIOL492.408 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

SE FT STEGEMOLLER MATH230.702 4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT TEN EYCK G     BIOL492.403 0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

SE FT TEN EYCK G     BIOL492.404 1.00 0.167 2.0 2.0 4.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 4.0 6.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH115.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH392.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 22.0 44.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH392.402 2.00 0.333 2.0 10.0 20.0

7.00 1.167 7.0 49.0 115.0

SE FT WILDING W      MATH111.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 29.0 116.0

SE FT WILDING W      MATH330.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 25.0 100.0

8.00 1.333 8.0 54.0 216.0

TOTAL SE FULL TIME 83.25 13.875 82.0 463.0 1507.0

SE PT BAATH G        BIOL105.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

SE PT BARONOWSKY CHEM161.401 2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE PT GARDNER J      BIOL121.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 17.0 51.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 17.0 51.0

SE PT GROBEN G       MATH111.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 17.0 68.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 17.0 68.0

TOTAL SE PART TIME 13.25 2.208 10.0 57.0 188.0

TOTAL SE 96.50 16.083 92.0 520.0 1695.0

UD PT LUTHER J       GENS111.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 1.0 1.0

1.00 0.167 1.0 1.0 1.0

UD PT PICKERING C    GENS290.401 6.00 1.000 6.0 1.0 6.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 1.0 6.0
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TOTAL UD PART TIME 7.00 1.167 7.0 2.0 7.0

TOTAL UD 7.00 1.167 7.0 2.0 7.0

BE DISTANCE EDUC  BLAW263.D51 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

SE DISTANCE EDUC  BIOL105.D51 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

0.00 0.000 6.0 4.0 12.0

TOTAL DISTANCE EDUC 0.00 0.000 6.0 4.0 12.0

SE CANCELLED CHEM499.402 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

TOTAL CANCELLED 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

TOTAL FULL TIME 318.25 53.042 382.0 1961.0 5828.0

TOTAL PART TIME 69.25 11.542 62.0 307.0 780.0

TOTAL FULL/PART TIME 387.50 64.583 444.0 2268.0 6608.0

TOTAL ALL 387.50 64.583 451.0 2273.0 6621.0

Excel: 20003FLP
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BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.D51 0.0 0.000 3.0 12.0 36.0

BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.401 1.0 0.167 3.0 15.0 45.0

BE FT ARP L          CIS 151.402 1.0 0.167 3.0 13.0 39.0

2.0 0.333 9.0 40.0 120.0

BE FT BIZAL N        ASBE231.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

BE FT BIZAL N        ASBE401.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 33.0 33.0

4.0 0.667 4.0 49.0 81.0

BE FT FRIESNER       ECON321.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

BE FT GOLDSBY M      MNGT445.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0

BE FT GOLDSBY M      MNGT452.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 34.0 102.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 63.0 189.0

BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E  ACCT202.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0

BE FT JERMAKOWICZ E  ACCT401.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 40.0 120.0

BE FT KIM K          ACCT201.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

BE FT NOLAN E        CIS 288.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

BE FT NOLAN E        CIS 476.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 46.0 138.0

BE FT QUDDUS M       ECON209.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

BE FT SAXBY C        MKTG448.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

BE FT WADE D         ACCT303.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

BE FT WADE D         ACCT311.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 23.0 69.0

TOTAL BE FULL TIME 42.0 7.000 49.0 359.0 1011.0
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BE PT SCHULTZ D      DSCI445.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

TOTAL BE PART TIME 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

TOTAL BE 45.0 7.500 52.0 377.0 1065.0
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Worksheet: BE
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EH FT BAKER C        SOCW652.701 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

EH FT BAKER C        SOCW Adm 3.0 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.0 1.000 3.0 15.0 45.0

EH FT BLAKE M        SOCW239.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

EH FT BOOSTROM R     EDUC603.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

EH FT BOOSTROM R     Grad Prog Dir 3.0 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.0 1.000 3.0 19.0 57.0

EH FT BOYD K         PED 199.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

1.0 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

EH FT BOYD S         EDUC355.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

EH FT CHASE M        EDUC621.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW326.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW692.701 0.0 0.000 3.0 11.0 33.0

EH FT COUSERT D      SOCW692.702 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

6.0 1.000 9.0 37.0 111.0

EH FT DIVINE J       EDUC601.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

EH FT GOODEN S       EDUC490.402 3.0 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

EH FT GOODEN S       EDUC590.402 0.0 0.000 3.0 20.0 60.0

3.0 0.500 6.0 26.0 78.0

EH FT HAMON J        EDUC490.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 2.0 6.0

EH FT HAMON J        EDUC590.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.0 0.500 6.0 25.0 75.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 182.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 12.0 12.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 295.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 491.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 499.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

EH FT KRACK P        PED 499.403 0.0 0.000 5.0 1.0 5.0

EH FT KRACK P        Aquatic Dir 1.0 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

5.0 0.833 15.0 32.0 74.0
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EH FT MEYER J        EDUC346.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0

EH FT MEYER J        EDUC347.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 49.0 147.0

EH FT NORTHCRAFT K   SOCW625.701 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT NORTHCRAFT K   SW Field Dir 3.0 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.0 1.000 3.0 18.0 54.0

EH FT PRICE C Dept Chair 6.0 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.0 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

EH FT TOMPKINS R     EDUC588.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

TOTAL EH FULL TIME 63.0 10.500 67.0 306.0 884.0

Excel: 20003FLP

Worksheet: EH

FOCEXEC: C1
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EH PT DEUSNER L      SOCW400.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

EH PT DOMIZIO R      EDUC490.403 3.0 0.500 3.0 3.0 9.0

EH PT DOMIZIO R      EDUC590.403 0.0 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

3.0 0.500 6.0 5.0 15.0

EH PT HESSE C        PED 185.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 16.0 16.0

EH PT HESSE C        PED 186.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 18.0 18.0

2.0 0.333 2.0 34.0 34.0

EH PT MATTHEWS S     EDUC214.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

EH PT SCHWARTZ G     PED 114.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 14.0 14.0

EH PT SCHWARTZ G     PED 123.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 23.0 23.0

2.0 0.333 2.0 37.0 37.0

EH PT WEBER J        SOCW671.702 3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

EH PT WOLLIN K       EDUC243.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

TOTAL EH PART TIME 19.0 3.167 22.0 145.0 293.0

TOTAL EH 82.0 13.667 89.0 451.0 1177.0
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LA FT AAKHUS M       HUM 212.403 3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

LA FT AAKHUS M       HUM 222.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 34.0 102.0

LA FT BLACK D        RTV 400.401 0.0 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

0.0 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

LA FT CARROLL R      ADV 241.D51 0.0 0.000 3.0 8.0 24.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 261.D51 3.0 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 498.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

LA FT CARROLL R      PRL 499.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.0 1.000 12.0 53.0 159.0

LA FT EVERETT W      ENG 417.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

LA FT EVERETT W      ENG 599.402 0.0 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0

0.0 0.000 6.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT FELTON M       PSY 261.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

LA FT GRAHAM M       ENG 303.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA FT HART B         ENG 201.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

LA FT HART B         ENG 251.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 44.0 132.0

LA FT HAYES SPAN101.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 28.0 84.0

LA FT HUBBELL D      THTR121.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT HUERTA T       SPAN203.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 241.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 400.403 0.0 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      ADV 498.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

LA FT JEFFERS R      SPCH101.402 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.0 1.000 12.0 38.0 114.0

LA FT KIRSCH W       POLS101.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

LA FT KIRSCH W       POLS498.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 8.0 24.0

3.0 0.500 6.0 26.0 78.0
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LA FT MORRIS J       RTV 356.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

LA FT MUSSARD R      PHIL200.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 35.0 105.0

LA FT MUSSARD R      PHIL363.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 53.0 159.0

LA FT OCONNOR I      HIST111.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT PALLADINO J    PSY 322.D51 0.0 0.000 3.0 30.0 90.0

0.0 0.000 3.0 30.0 90.0

LA FT PITZER D       HIST102.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

LA FT RHODES A       ENG 301.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

LA FT RINKS J        LIBA497.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 150.401 0.0 0.000 1.0 7.0 7.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.401 0.0 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.402 0.0 0.000 1.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 350.403 0.0 0.000 1.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 400.403 0.0 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 496.401 0.0 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT RINKS J        RTV 456.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

6.0 1.000 10.0 40.0 104.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 105.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 499.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 5.0 15.0

LA FT RIVERS T       ENG 599.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 4.0 12.0

LA FT RIVERS T       LBST590.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

6.0 1.000 12.0 20.0 60.0

LA FT ROAT R         COMM192.D51 0.0 0.000 3.0 21.0 63.0

LA FT ROAT R         COMM192.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.402 0.0 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 400.403 0.0 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 498.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT ROAT R         JRN 281.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

6.0 1.000 21.0 43.0 129.0
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LA FT VONFUHRMANN E  HUM 211.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA FT WAITMAN M      HUM 212.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 35.0 105.0

LA FT WAITMAN M      HUM 212.402 3.0 0.500 3.0 32.0 96.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 67.0 201.0

LA FT WATERS K       ART 201.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

LA FT WATERS K       ART 395.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 45.0 135.0

LA FT YORK R         ENG 101.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0

LA FT YORK R         ENG 101.402 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 39.0 117.0

LA FT ZEHR S         SOC 121.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0

LA FT ZEHR S         SOC 370.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 43.0 129.0

TOTAL LA FULL TIME 105.0 17.5 155.0 752.0 2238.0
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LA PT ALLEY GERM102.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

LA PT BESCHEA, F FREN101.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

LA PT BRAYSMITH E    ART 273.401 4.0 0.667 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA PT BRAYSMITH E    JRN 273.401 0.0 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0

4.0 0.667 6.0 18.0 54.0

LA PT GREER J        MUS 301.401 2.0 0.333 2.0 17.0 34.0

2.0 0.333 2.0 17.0 34.0

LA PT O'DANIEL S     SPCH101.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0

LA PT O'DANIEL S     SPCH107.401 3.0 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 34.0 102.0

TOTAL LA PART TIME 18.0 3.000 20.0 85.0 238.0

TOTAL LA 123.0 20.500 175.0 837.0 2476.0
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NH FT BAXTER T       REST293.701 1.0 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

NH FT BAXTER T       REST391.701 3.0 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0

4.0 0.667 4.0 13.0 27.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  480.402 0.0 0.000 2.0 1.0 2.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  480.403 0.0 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  490.403 0.0 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

NH FT HERMES C       HP  498.N01 3.0 0.500 3.0 5.0 15.0

3.0 0.500 11.0 8.0 23.0

NH FT HOEHN G NURS 351.001 0.0 0.000 3.0 7.0 21.0

NH FT HOEHN G NURS 351.002 3.0 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

3.0 0.500 6.0 18.0 54.0

NH FT HOOPER R       REST205.701 1.0 0.167 1.0 6.0 6.0

NH FT HOOPER R       REST206.701 3.0 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

4.0 0.667 4.0 12.0 24.0

NH FT McCULLOUGH ADMIN ASSGN 4.0 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.0 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH FT REED/TRIPP     RADT212.701 2.0 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

2.0 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

NH FT ST CLAIR J ADMIN ASSGN 3.0 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

3.0 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH FT TRIPP C        RADT198.701 2.0 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

2.0 0.333 2.0 15.0 30.0

TOTAL NH FULL TIME 25.0 4.167 29.0 81.0 188.0
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NH PT BENTLEY C ADMIN ASSGN 1.0 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.0 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT GENTRY ADMIN ASSGN 4.0 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.0 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT KAHRE C ADMIN ASSGN 2.0 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.0 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

NH PT MILLER K ADMIN ASSGN 2.0 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.0 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL NH PART TIME 9.0 1.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL NH 34.0 5.667 29.0 81.0 188.0
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SE FT BANDOLI J      BIOL122.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

SE FT BARNETT J      BIOL492.405 0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

SE FT BEAVEN L       MATH104.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 28.0 112.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 28.0 112.0

SE FT BLUNT S        CHEM141.401 4.75 0.792 4.0 15.0 60.0

4.75 0.792 4.0 15.0 60.0

SE FT COLLINS J      CHEM107.701 5.25 0.875 4.0 16.0 64.0

SE FT COLLINS J      CHEM141.401 0.75 0.125 0.0 0.0 0.0

6.00 1.000 4.0 16.0 64.0

SE FT FREUDENBURG G  MATH100.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0

SE FT FREUDENBURG G  MATH112.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 14.0 28.0

5.00 0.833 5.0 24.0 58.0

SE FT GORDON S       BIOL251.D51 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0

SE FT GUNDERSEN D    BIOL492.406 0.50 0.083 1.0 1.0 1.0

SE FT GUNDERSEN D    BIOL492.407 1.00 0.167 2.0 2.0 4.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 3.0 5.0

SE FT HANKINS M      CHEM103.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

SE FT HANKINS M      CHEM161.401 3.00 0.500 4.0 16.0 64.0

6.00 1.000 7.0 29.0 103.0

SE FT HEO S          MATH108.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 25.0 100.0

SE FT HEO S          MATH331.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0

7.00 1.167 7.0 39.0 142.0

SE FT KALVELAGE B    BIOL251.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0

SE FT KING N         GEOL101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 53.0 159.0

3.00 0.500 3.0 53.0 159.0

SE FT KINSEY D       MATH215.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0

SE FT KINSEY D       MATH611.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0

6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 99.0
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SE FT MARR J         BIOL491.401 0.50 0.083 1.0 4.0 4.0

SE FT MARR J         BIOL491.402 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 5.0 6.0

SE FT MCCLOUD E      BIOL492.409 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

SE FT MOHR D         MATH230.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 35.0 140.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 35.0 140.0

SE FT ROSENDALE TECH102X501 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT ROSENDALE ADM-C DEV 0.00 0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT SHAW M         BIOL492.408 1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

1.00 0.167 2.0 1.0 2.0

SE FT STEGEMOLLER MATH230.702 4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE FT TEN EYCK G     BIOL492.403 0.50 0.083 1.0 2.0 2.0

SE FT TEN EYCK G     BIOL492.404 1.00 0.167 2.0 2.0 4.0

1.50 0.250 3.0 4.0 6.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH115.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH392.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 22.0 44.0

SE FT WELLS J        MATH392.402 2.00 0.333 2.0 10.0 20.0

7.00 1.167 7.0 49.0 115.0

SE FT WILDING W      MATH111.401 4.00 0.667 4.0 29.0 116.0

SE FT WILDING W      MATH330.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 25.0 100.0

8.00 1.333 8.0 54.0 216.0

TOTAL SE FULL TIME 83.25 13.875 82.0 463.0 1507.0

Excel: 20003FLP

Worksheet: SE

FOCEXEC: C1

Institutional Research

Debbie Laster

2/2/2016



University of Southern Indiana

School of Science and Engineering Technology

C1

Summer II 2000

Page 24 of 25

Reimb Percent Credit Hours 

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated

SE PT BAATH G        BIOL105.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 23.0 69.0

SE PT BARONOWSKY CHEM161.401 2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.25 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0

SE PT GARDNER J      BIOL121.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 17.0 51.0

3.50 0.583 3.0 17.0 51.0

SE PT GROBEN G       MATH111.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 17.0 68.0

4.00 0.667 4.0 17.0 68.0

TOTAL SE PART TIME 13.25 2.208 10.0 57.0 188.0

TOTAL SE 96.50 16.083 92.0 520.0 1695.0

Excel: 20003FLP

Worksheet: SE

FOCEXEC: C1
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UD PT LUTHER J       GENS111.401 1.0 0.167 1.0 1.0 1.0

1.0 0.167 1.0 1.0 1.0

UD PT PICKERING C    GENS290.401 6.0 1.000 6.0 1.0 6.0

6.0 1.000 6.0 1.0 6.0

TOTAL UD PART TIME 7.0 1.167 7.0 2.0 7.0

TOTAL UD 7.0 1.167 7.0 2.0 7.0

Excel: 20003FLP

Worksheet: UD

FOCEXEC: C1
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